

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 2041

First	Information of a cognizable crime reported under section154 Cr. P. C. at P.S.
1.	Dist funda moderate Diver Tanking PS Kolashar year 2016 FIRNO Date 21/12/16
2.	I) Act Section II) Act Sections
2.	ii) Act Section iv) Other Act & Sections 135 (1) (A) U-E-C-H-C-II-C-III)
3.	a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 1032 Time 18'45 W
	b) Occarrence of Offence : Day Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date
	c) Information received Date 21/12/16 Time 18-45/
	G. D. No. at the Police Station:
4	Type of Information. Written / Oral Wys Jean
5.	Place of Occurrence a) Direction and Distrance from P.S. & Kom Nor Ht West From the
٥.	b) Address 12 money Gobrd Clam Jim - 298 Archil was
	c) In cash outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	Complaint/Informant:
	a) Name Sandup Catosal
	b) Father's / Husband's Name & Samkarnalti Cahos &
	c) Date/Year of Birth
	d) Nationality Endson
	e) Address A. E. and Station Waymer C.E. C 12/19/194
7.	Detaiuls Known/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars Arabir Barman
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) and Dula Barman
8.	Reasons for dealy in reporting by the Complaint/Informant M.M. Rayit B- Koloylat-
٥.	recession of dealy integrating by the Completion international and a second control of the contr
	•
0	Particular of properties stolen / involved : (Attach separete sheet, if required) :
9.	
10.	Total value of Properties stolen / involved :
11.	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:
12.	FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheets, if required) :
	The original writer complans Which
	ix traded asseris attach harmit
	1. 1. 1
100	1 () 1 (
13.	Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence (s) ws 135 (1)(A) (1) Elegistet
10.	4 4 2003 w Harward Act 2007.
	Elitalelwar, Tewar Olkert
	As Dorax Clayosbuto
	register the case and took up the investigation/directed (15) The take up the investigation
	transferred to P. S
	/informant. admitted to be correctly recorded and given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
	Signature of the Office-in-ettarge Police Station with-
	South Groshal Signature of the Office-in-strange-froice Station with Name Tall was seen as 1
Sic	nature / Thumb Impression of Rank 5 (46) 9 1 gu 95
	Complainant /Informant Number, if any 21/12/14
2	Officer-In-Charge Cotaghat Notes Street
-	Purba success

12074/16

T BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

(A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise) KOLAGHAT CUSTOMER CARE CENTER KOLAGHAT:: PURBA MEDINIPUR

Dated: 21/12/16

To The Officer in Charge Kolaghat P.S. Kolaghat, Purba Medinipur

Sub: F.I.R. against theft of energy committed by Prabir Barman S/O Sri Dulal Barman of vill: Parit, under Kolaghat P.S.

Dear Sir,

I, Sri Sandip Ghoshal, S/O- Lt. Sankarnath Ghoshal, A.E. & S.M, Kolaghat CCC, WBSEDCL, do hereby lodge complaint, empowered by the enabling transitional provision u/s 172 of I.E. act '2003 to the effect that Prabir Barman S/o Sri Dulal Barman of vill: Parit, PO: Deulia had committed theft of electricity u/s 135 of the I.E. ACT'2003 read with amendment act 2007 as stated hereunder:

On 21/12/'16 at about 3:30 P.M. u/s along with Sk. Hasibul Ali,Sr. T.S.H. and Sri Arnab Santra, SAE(E) of Kolaghat CCC had reached to the agricultural premises of Prabir Barman at vill: Gobindachack and found that the user Prabir Barman is enjoying electricity dishonestly by means of direct hooking from nearby LT line of WBSEDCL through PVC wire (Black & Yellow colour) for his wrongful gain, causing loss of revenue of WBSEDCL. Total load inspected at the premises is to the tune of 1.12 KW.

As theft of electricity was detected during inspection the portion of hooking device (Black & Yellow colour pvc cable 2 mtr. approx.in length) was seized in presence of the witnesses and their signature obtained on the seizure list. The above said hooking articles were duly packed, sealed and labeled at the inspection site and signature of the witnesses obtained on the sealing label. The inspection team left the premises at about 04:05 P.M. after disconnection of power supply.

The accused Prabir Barman has committed an offence U/S 135/1(A) of electricity act 2003 with amendment act 2007. Therefore you are requested to take cognizance of this complaint and treat it as F.I.R.

Enclo: i)Load inspection report

ii)Seizure List.

iii)Seized article in labeled and packed condition

Yours faithfully

Recived on 21/12/16 or 18-40h. (Sandip Ghoshal) 2
and Stranged Logghor R Care Kolaghat Customer Care Centre

MG- 15(1) (A) of Elsebock Hel 2003

urba Medirupur